Project: C:\Users\ocha\Gerald Eve LLP\U0019509 - Folkestone and Hythe District Council - D3879800 - Site Details\Appraisals (Strategic Sites)\Strategic Sites Indexed\Sellindge Phase 2 Site B (Indexed) - 22.07.11.wcfx
  ARGUS Developer Version: 8.30.003  Date: 17/10/2022

 APPRAISAL SUMMARY  GERALD EVE LLP
 Sellindge Phase 2: Site B - Rhodes House

 FINANCE
 Debit Rate 7.000%, Credit Rate 0.000% (Nominal)
 Total Finance Cost  714,571

 TOTAL COSTS  39,378,119

 PROFIT
 8,559,708

 Performance Measures
 Profit on Cost%  21.74%
 Profit on GDV%  17.86%
 Profit on NDV%  17.86%
 Development Yield% (on Rent)  0.13%
 Equivalent Yield% (Nominal)  7.00%
 Equivalent Yield% (True)  7.32%

 IRR% (without Interest)  47.96%

 Rent Cover  167 yrs 10 mths
 Profit Erosion (finance rate 7.000)  2 yrs 10 mths

  Project: C:\Users\ocha\Gerald Eve LLP\U0019509 - Folkestone and Hythe District Council - D3879800 - Site Details\Appraisals (Strategic Sites)\Strategic Sites Indexed\Sellindge Phase 2 Site B (Indexed) - 22.07.11.wcfx
  ARGUS Developer Version: 8.30.003  Date: 17/10/2022

Appendix 12

Appendic 12(iv) - Strategic Sites Revenue & Cost Sensitivity

Inspector Review -
17/12/2020 2022 CIL Review Previous Appraisal 2022 CIL Review

Inspector Review -
06/01/2021 2022 CIL Review

Inspector Review -
08/01/2021 2022 CIL Review

GDV £354,714,949 £396,401,757 £303,004,711 £338,729,441 £692,861,550 £776,035,398 £93,341,172 £105,526,247
Total Costs £291,637,958 £327,320,135 £248,195,658 £276,509,802 £611,668,096 £603,386,739 £76,839,312 £86,364,749
Finance Rate 7% 7% 7% 7% 4.25% 4.25% 7% 7%
Profit on GDV / IRR (Otterpool) 17.35% 17.36% 17.11% 17.44% 9.31% 14.33% 17.65% 18.14%
BLV £14,700,000 £14,700,000 £16,760,000 £16,760,000 £95,000,000 £95,000,000 £5,800,000 £5,800,000
RLV £9,220,232 £10,200,276 £17,421,673 £25,610,183 £9,049,328 £9,022,639
Surplus / Deficit -£5,479,768 -£4,499,724 £661,673 £8,850,183 -£95,000,000 -£95,000,000 £3,249,328 £3,222,639

£980,044 £8,188,510 £0 -£26,689
22% 93% 0% -1%

Sensitivity Testing IRR
RLV Sensitivity (+5% Costs / -5% Sales) -£6,422,460 £7,383,968 12.01% £4,154,317
BLV £14,700,000 £16,760,000 9.31% £5,800,000
Surplus / Deficit -£21,122,460 -£9,376,032 2.70% -£1,645,683

RLV Sensitivity (+2.5% Costs / -2.5% Sales) £2,310,770 £16,693,631 13.20% £6,589,026
BLV £14,700,000 £16,760,000 9.31% £5,800,000
Surplus / Deficit -£12,389,230 -£66,369 3.89% £789,026

RLV Base Scenario £10,200,276 £25,610,183 14.33% £9,022,639
BLV £14,700,000 £16,760,000 9.31% £5,800,000
Surplus / Deficit -£4,499,724 £8,850,183 5.02% £3,222,639

RLV Sensitivity (-2.5% Costs / +2.5% Sales) £17,982,936 £34,341,480 15.43% £11,453,094
BLV £14,700,000 £16,760,000 9.31% £5,800,000
Surplus / Deficit £3,282,936 £17,581,480 6.12% £5,653,094

RLV Sensitivity (-5% Costs / +5% Sales) £25,668,852 £42,986,207 16.49% £13,879,604
BLV £14,700,000 £16,760,000 9.31% £5,800,000
Surplus / Deficit £10,968,852 £26,226,207 7.18% £8,079,604

RLV Variance
(From previously reported figures)

Sellindge Phase 2 (Combined)

Input

Folkestone Seafront Martello Lakes Otterpool

Appendix 12(i) - Revenue Sensitivity
Zone A: Zone A: Zone A: Zone A: Zone A: Zone B: Zone B: Zone B: Zone B: Zone B: Zone C: Zone C: Zone C: Zone C: Zone C: Zone D: Zone D: Zone D: Zone D: Zone D:

5 Houses 10 Houses 25 Mixed 50 Mixed 100 Mixed 5 Houses 10 Houses 25 Mixed 50 Mixed 100 Mixed 5 Houses 10 Houses 25 Mixed 50 Mixed 100 Mixed 5 Houses 10 Houses 25 Mixed 50 Mixed 100 Mixed

Greenfield Greenfield Brownfield Greenfield Greenfield Greenfield Brownfield Brownfield Brownfield Greenfield Brownfield Brownfield Brownfield Greenfield Brownfield Brownfield Greenfield Greenfield Greenfield Greenfield Greenfield Greenfield Greenfield Greenfield Brownfield Greenfield Greenfield Greenfield Greenfield